Introduced by:
Date:
Action:

Vote:

Glick, Scalzi 02/01/94 Adopted Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 94-012

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH LEGISLATORS' POSITION PAPER ON FISH ALLOCATION

- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly recognizes and respects the authority of the Alaska Board of Fisheries to manage the fishery resources of the State of Alaska; and
- WHEREAS, allocation decisions by the Board should continue to be based upon scientific and biological evidence which results in the sustained yield of the resources; and
- WHEREAS, the integrity of the Board process must be preserved and any proposed changes in management/allocation decisions may have unexpected, long-term negative impact on the fishery and should be given careful, in-depth review;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- SECTION 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly supports the position paper on fish allocation, signed by the Kenai Peninsula Borough legislators.
- SECTION 2. That copies of this resolution shall be sent to Governor Walter J. Hickel, ADF&G Commissioner, Carl L. Rosier, Board of Fisheries, Senators Suzanne Little, Judy Salo, Fred Zharoff, and Georgianna Lincoln, Representatives Gail Phillips, Mike Navarre, Gary Davis, Cliff Davidson, and Irene Nicholia.

SECTION 3. That this resolution takes effect upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 1st DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1994.

ATTEST:

Gave J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk